
Rg 
Quotation No. - 23-24/Rp/109 

To, 
LAKSH CARE BIOTECH 

PLOT N0.-70,SECTOR -7, 
IIE,SIDCUL HARIDWAR (U.K.) 
GSTIN-05AIAPV2398C1ZA 

Sub: Machine Quotation. 

RP ENGINEERING WORKS 

This has reference with your inquiry regarding your requirement. We are Pleased to submit 
Techno- Commercial Offer Ref. No. - 23-24/Rp/109. 

Thank you, 

Please review the provided quotation and technical specifications and comment whenever 
necessary. If asked , we would like to give brief te chnical details about any of the parts of above 
mentioned product. 

For, RP Engineering Works 
Haridwar 

Mfg. Blister & alu-alu Change Parts etc. (CNC Profile) 
Plot No. 43, Sector -7 Sidcul Haridwar (Uttarakhand) Mob. 9997068290 

E-mail: rpengworks33@rediffmail.com 

Feel free to contact us at any time for any clarification. We will look forward to maintain a long term 
relationship with you and your company. 

(AUTHORISE PERSON) 
R.K PATEL 

Date: 23/01/2024 

Mob. 9997068290 



Re 
SR. No. MACHINERY NAME 

01. 

02. 

03. 

04. 

05. 

06. 

PASTE CATTLE 100 LTR. 

RP ENGINEERING WORKS 

COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH MAIN MØTOR, 
OPERATING PANEL ASSEMBLY 

ALL CONATCT PARTS 316, 0THER PARTS S.S 304 
GMP MODEL 

Mfg. Blister & alu-alu Change Parts etc. (CNC Profile) 
Plot No. 43, Sector - 7 Sidcul Haridwar (Uttarakhand) Mob. 9997068290 

E-mail: rpengworks33@rediffmail.com 
QTY. MACHINERY PRICE 

FLUID BED DRAYER 120 KG. 
COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH MAIN MOTOR, 
OPERATING PANEL ASSEMBLY 

ALL CONATCT PARTS 316, 0THER PARTS S.S 304 
GMP MODEL 

RAPID MIXER GRANULATOR 240 LTR. 
COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH MAIN MOTOR, 
OPERATING PANEL ASSEMBLY 

MULTI MILL 

ALL CONATCT PARTS 316, OTHER PARTS S.S 304 
GMP MODEL 

WITH VACCUM PUMP,COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH 
MAIN MOTOR, OPERATING PANEL ASSEMBLY 

GMP MODEL 

ALL CONATCT PARTS 316, OTHER PARTS S.S 304 

SIFTER 32" 

COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH MAIN MOTOR, 
OPERATING PANEL ASSEMBLY 

ALL CONATCT PARTS S.S 316, OTHER PARTS S.S 304 
GMP MODEL 

0CTAGONAL BLENDER 450 LTR. 
COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH ALL REQUIRED PARTS & 
MAIN MOTOR, OPERATING PANEL ASSEMBLY 
ALL CONATCT PARTS 316 & 0THER PARTS S.S 304 GMP MODEL 

01 NOS. 

01 NOS. 

01 Nos. 

02 NOS. 

01 NOS. 

01 NOS. 

205000.00 

995000.00 

1215000.00 

400000.00 

150000.00 

500000.00 



09. 

10. 

11. 

07. 

08. 

SR.NO. 

Re 
MACHINERY NAME 

COATING PAN 48" 
COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH ALL REQUIRED PARTS, 
MOTOR, OPERATING PANEL ASSEMBLY 

BLISTER MACHINE 

RP ENGINEERING WORKS 

ALL CONATCT PARTS 304, GMP MODEL 

Mfg. BIlister & alu-alu Change Parts etc. (CNC Profile) 

Plot No. 43, Sector- 7 Sidcul Haridwar (Uttarakhand) Mob. 9997068290 
E-mail: rpengworks 33@rediffmail.com 

STRIP MACHINE 

COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH ALL REQUIRED PARTS, 
MOTOR, OPERATING PANEL ASSEMBLY 

ALL CONATCT PARTS 304, GMP MODEL 

ALU-ALU MACHINE 

COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH ALL REQUIRED PARTS, 
MOTOR, OPERATING PANEL ASSEMBLY 

ALL CONATCT PARTS 304, GMP MODEL 

COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH ALL REQUIRED PARTS, 
MOTOR, OPERATING PANEL ASSEMBLY 

ALL CONATCT PARTS 304, GMP MODEL 

LIQUID TANK 

SUGAR TANK 500 LTR. JACKETED 
MANUFACTURING TANK 1500 LTR. 
STORAGE TANK 2000 LTR. 

COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH ALL REQUIRED PARTS, 
ALL CONATCT PARTS 304, GMP MODEL 

QTY. 

01 NOS. 

01 NOS. 

01 NOS. 

01 NOS. 

01 SET 

MACHINERY PRICE 

815000.00 

810000.00 

400000.c0 

1285000.00 

1800000.00 

TOTAL -11 NOS. 8575000.00 



GST 

DELIVERY PERIOD 

PAYMENT TERMS 

INSTALLATION 

01. 

02. 

03. 

04. 

01. 

02. 

03. 

04. 

05. 

LEGAL NAME 

TRADE NAME 

ADDRESS 

GST NO. 

LEGAL NAME 

BANK NAME 

A/C NO. 

IFSC 

BRANCH 

RP ENGINEERING WORKS 

Mtg. Blister & alu-alu Change Parts etc. (CNC Profile) 

Plot No. 43, Sector -7 Sidcul Haridwar (Uttarakhand) Mob. 997068290 
E-mail: rpengworks 33@rediffmail.com 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

GST EXTRA 18%. 

25 TO 30 DAYS AFTER DATE OF P.O., & PAYMENT. 

50% ADVANCE 50% AGAINST P.I. 

FREE OF COST SINGLE VISIT. 

COMPNY GSTIN REGESTRATION DETAILS 

BANK DETAILS 

RP ENGINEERING WORKS 

RP ENGINEERING WORKS 

PLOT N0, -43,SEC-7 SIDCUL HARIDWAR 

(Uttarakhand) 
05DFKPK5717|1Z7 

RP ENGINEERING WORKS 

HDFC BANK 

50200077961606 

HDFC0006886 

JWALAPUR HARIDWAR (U.K.) 


