

Mfg. Blister & alu-alu Change Parts etc. (CNC Profile) Plot No. 43, Sector – 7 Sidcul Haridwar (Uttarakhand) Mob. 9997068290 E-mail: rpengworks33@rediffmail.com

Quotation No. - 23-24/Rp/109

Date : 23/01/2024

To,

LAKSH CARE BIOTECH PLOT NO.-70,SECTOR -7, IIE,SIDCUL HARIDWAR (U.K.) GSTIN-05AIAPV2398C1ZA

Sub: Machine Quotation.

This has reference with your inquiry regarding your requirement. We are Pleased to submit Techno- Commercial Offer Ref. No. - 23-24/Rp/109.

Please review the provided quotation and technical specifications and comment whenever necessary. If asked, we would like to give brief technical details about any of the parts of above mentioned product.

Feel free to contact us at any time for any clarification. We will look forward to maintain a long term relationship with you and your company.

Thank you,

For, R P Engineering Works Haridwar

(AUTHORISE PERSON) R.K PATEL

Mob. 9997068290

1	D		
9	A	I	E
		5	~

Mfg. Blister & alu-alu Change Parts etc. (CNC Profile) Plot No. 43, Sector – 7 Sidcul Haridwar (Uttarakhand) Mob. 9997068290 E-mail: rpengworks33@rediffmail.com

			works33@rediffmail.com
SR. No.	MACHINERY NAME	QTY.	MACHINERY PRICE
01.	PASTE CATTLE 100 LTR. COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH MAIN MOTOR, OPERATING PANEL ASSEMBLY ALL CONATCT PARTS 316, OTHER PARTS S.S 304 GMP MODEL	01 NOS.	205000.00
02.	FLUID BED DRAYER 120 KG. COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH MAIN MOTOR, OPERATING PANEL ASSEMBLY ALL CONATCT PARTS 316, OTHER PARTS S.S 304 GMP MODEL	01 NOS.	995000.00
03.	RAPID MIXER GRANULATOR 240 LTR. COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH MAIN MOTOR, OPERATING PANEL ASSEMBLY ALL CONATCT PARTS 316, OTHER PARTS S.S 304 GMP MODEL	01 Nos.	1215000.00
04.	MULTI MILL WITH VACCUM PUMP, COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH MAIN MOTOR, OPERATING PANEL ASSEMBLY ALL CONATCT PARTS 316, OTHER PARTS S.S 304 GMP MODEL	02 NOS.	400000.00
05.	SIFTER 32" COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH MAIN MOTOR, OPERATING PANEL ASSEMBLY ALL CONATCT PARTS S.S 316, OTHER PARTS S.S 304 GMP MODEL	01 NOS.	150000.00
	OCTAGONAL BLENDER 450 LTR. COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH ALL REQUIRED PARTS & MAIN MOTOR, OPERATING PANEL ASSEMBLY ALL CONATCT PARTS 316 & OTHER PARTS S.S 304 GMP MODEL	01 NOS.	500000.00

1	7		
4	T	A	DE
-		5	L

Mfg. Blister & alu-alu Change Parts etc. (CNC Profile) Plot No. 43, Sector – 7 Sidcul Haridwar (Uttarakhand) Mob. 9997068290 E-mail: rpengworks33@rediffmail.com

SR.NO	D. MACHINERY NAME	QTY.	MACHINERY PRICE
07.	COATING PAN 48" COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH ALL REQUIRED PARTS, MOTOR, OPERATING PANEL ASSEMBLY ALL CONATCT PARTS 304, GMP MODEL	01 NOS.	815000.00
08.	BLISTER MACHINE COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH ALL REQUIRED PARTS, MOTOR, OPERATING PANEL ASSEMBLY ALL CONATCT PARTS 304, GMP MODEL	01 NOS.	810000.00
09.	STRIP MACHINE COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH ALL REQUIRED PARTS, MOTOR, OPERATING PANEL ASSEMBLY ALL CONATCT PARTS 304, GMP MODEL	01 NOS.	400000.00
10.	ALU-ALU MACHINE COMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH ALL REQUIRED PARTS, MOTOR, OPERATING PANEL ASSEMBLY ALL CONATCT PARTS 304, GMP MODEL	01 NOS.	1285000.00
C	LIQUID TANK • SUGAR TANK 500 LTR. JACKETED • MANUFACTURING TANK 1500 LTR. • STORAGE TANK 2000 LTR. OMPLETED ASSEMBLY FITTED WITH ALL REQUIRED PARTS, ALL CONATCT PARTS 304, GMP MODEL	01 SET	180000.00
	TOTAL -	11 NOS.	8575000.00



Mfg. Blister & alu-alu Change Parts etc. (CNC Profile) Plot No. 43, Sector – 7 Sidcul Haridwar (Uttarakhand) Mob. 997068290 E-mail: rpengworks33@rediffmail.com

	TERMS & CONDITIONS	
GST	GST EXTRA 18%.	
DELIVERY PERIOD	25 TO 30 DAYS AFTER DATE OF P.O. & PAYMENT.	
PAYMENT TERMS	50% ADVANCE 50% AGAINST P.I.	
INSTALLATION	FREE OF COST SINGLE VISIT.	

3	COMPNY GSTIN	REGESTRATION DETAILS
		R P ENGINEERING WORKS
01.	LEGAL NAME	R P ENGINEERING WORKS
02.	TRADE NAME	PLOT NO43,SEC-7 SIDCUL HARIDWAR
03.	ADDRESS	(Uttarakhand) 05DFKPK5717J1Z7
04.	GST NO.	USDIKI KOT TIJI

	R P ENGINEERING WORKS
01. LEGAL NAME	R P ENGINEERING WORRD
D2. BANK NAME	HDFC BANK
	50200077961606
03. A/C NO.	
)4. IFSC	HDFC0006886
D5. BRANCH	JWALAPUR HARIDWAR (U.K.)